## CITY OF BURNABY

## **BYLAW NO. 13043**

A BYLAW respecting fees payable for processing liquor licence applications

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY LIQUOR LICENCE APPLICATION FEE BYLAW 2001, AMENDMENT BYLAW 2012.
- 2. Schedule "A" to Burnaby Liquor Licence Application Fee Bylaw 2001 is amended by deleting the figures "727.00" and "369.00" where they appear and substituting in their place, respectively, the figures "746.00" and "379.00".

Read a first time this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January 2012

Read a second time this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January 2012

Read a third time this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January 2012

Reconsidered and adopted this 30th day of January 2012

MAYOR Congri MAYOR Chipshi